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National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (111 new fires) 
New large fires:  2 (*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 12 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 1 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 2 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 4 
Fire Use Teams committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 
 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 18
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 2
Type 1 IMTs committed: 2
 
Butler 2, San Bernardino NF. Unified command between IMT 1 (Opliger), CAL FIRE and San Bernardino County. 
Eight miles northeast of Running Springs, CA. Timber, brush and grass. Minimal fire behavior. Communities 
threatened. Evacuations and road closures in effect.    
 
Angel, Monte Vista Unit, CAL FIRE. CAL FIRE IMT 1 (Windsor). Twelve miles east of Julian, CA. Bug-killed 
timber and brush. Minimal fire behavior. Road closures in effect. 
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Butler 2 CA BDF 14,039 0 86 9/20 2,346 -159 61 164 17 3 5.9M FS 

Angel CA MVU 850 0 95 9/19 1,225 -260 36 62 2 24 2.9M ST 

 
 

 

 
Cascade Complex, Boise NF. Transfer of command from IMT 2 (Whalen) to IMT 2 (Suwyn) today. Twenty-seven 
miles east of Cascade, ID. Timber. Smoldering and surface burning. Structures, power lines, cultural sites and 
historical cabins threatened. Area and road closures in effect. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.     

Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 6
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 2
NIMOs committed: 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2



 
East Zone Complex (4 fires), Payette NF. NIMO (Gelobter). Twenty-five miles northeast of McCall, ID. Timber. 
Minimal fire behavior. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.  
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Cascade 
Complex ID BOF 302,376 2,444 28 UNK 723 -133 15 32 10 5 51.5M FS 

East Zone 
Complex ID PAF 300,022 6,309 NR 9/30 427 -76 7 13 6 13 31.9M FS 

Krassel Complex  
– WFU  ID PAF 86,240 340 N/A N/A 24 -2 1 0 1 0 2.8M FS 

Big Creek – 
WFU UT WCF 1,050 -50 N/A N/A 14 5 1 0 0 0 37K FS 

* Brush Canyon ID IFD 390 --- 100 --- 50 --- 2 2 0 0 NR BLM 

WCF – Wasatch-Cache NF IFD – Idaho Falls District, BLM 
 
 
Northern Rockies Area (PL 3) 
New fires:  14
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 7
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2
 
Mann, Fort Berthold Agency, BIA. Eight miles west of New Town, ND. Timber and grass. Smoldering.  
 
Rattlesnake, Nez Perce NF. IMT 2 (Grant). Twenty-five miles south of Elk City, ID. Timber and grass. Minimal fire 
behavior. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.  
 
Jocko Lakes, Flathead Agency, BIA. IMT 2 (McNitt). Twenty-six miles northeast of Missoula, MT. Timber with 
dead and down lodgepole pine. Creeping and smoldering. 
 
Fool Creek, Lewis and Clark NF. Thirty miles northwest of Choteau, MT. Timber and snags. Creeping and 
smoldering. Last report unless new information is received. 
 
Ahorn, Lewis and Clark NF. Thirty miles west of Augusta, MT. Timber. Creeping and smoldering. Last report 
unless new information is received. 
 
Conger Creek, Lolo NF. Twenty miles north of Ovando, MT. Timber. Minimal fire behavior. Area closures in 
effect.  
 
Corporal, Flathead NF. Forty-seven miles southeast of Kalispell, MT. Timber. No new information. Last report 
unless new information is received. 
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* Mann ND FBA 750 --- 99 9/19 28 --- 0 11 0 1 NR BIA 

Rattlesnake ID NPF 102,000 0 25 10/1 127 16 2 4 0 8 17.3M FS 
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Jocko Lakes MT FHA 36,388 0 95 10/1 176 -11 2 8 0 8 29.3M BIA 

Fool Creek  MT LCF 60,038 0 40 UNK 57 -12 1 5 0 7 5.9M FS 

Ahorn MT LCF 52,505 0 20 UNK 74 -18 0 3 2 0 17.0M FS 

Conger Creek MT LNF 25,117 117 0 UNK 12 0 0 0 0 0 841K FS 

Corporal MT FNF 15,553 --- 0 10/15 6 --- 0 0 0 0 1.4M FS 

 
 
Northwest Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 4
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
 
Domke Lake Complex, Okanogan/Wenatchee NF. Thirty-six miles northwest of Chelan, WA. Timber with dead 
and down fuels. No new information.   
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Domke Lake 
Complex WA OWF 12,150 --- 35 UNK 67 --- 2 2 2 1 11.5M FS 

 
 
Western Great Basin Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 0
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 
Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
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Sheep Creek – 
WFU NV ELD 2,500 500 N/A N/A 80 6 2 8 1 0 NR BLM 

ELD – Ely Field Office, BLM      
 
Predictive Services Discussion: An upper low dropping southward through California today will bring windy 
weather to portions of southern California and the Great Basin. Showers are expected over northern California, 
western Nevada, Oregon, Idaho and Montana.  
 
     
 
 

 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
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Fires And Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

1

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3

0

4

1

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

9 
 

1 

4

2

13

3

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

17 
 

0 

1

0

18

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

750

  

  

  

  

  

  

9 
 

422 

4

0

14

1,172

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

3

  

  

  

  

2 
 

13 

2

6,310

6

6,326

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

2

2

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

7

1

2

5

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

1

0

12

6

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

14 
 

7 

  

  

14

7

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

28 
 

63 

  

  

28

63

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

9

752

5

9

0

0

0

0

82 
 

507 

15

6,312

111

7,580
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3

3

30

2,447

38

61,359

18 
 

696 

351 
 

404,672 

7

2

447

469,179

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

296

59,740

271

260,825

47

82,508

38 
 

327 

1,823 
 

153,548 

1,001

224,823

3,476

781,771

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

191

214

44

532

5

105

32 
 

33 

2,075 
 

80,207 

647

123,994

2,994

205,085

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

61

2,476

132

9,773

15

36

33 
 

2,443 

3,414 
 

22,587 

626

308,435

4,281

345,750

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

958

60,885

83

61,215

17

945

14 
 

2,536 

1,033 
 

324,922 

966

556,811

3,071

1,007,314

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

50

24,752

655

1,108,896

4

9

48 
 

7,192 

827 
 

319,504 

692

942,829

2,276

2,403,182

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3

60

438

564,884

7

38

25 
 

349 

199 
 

224,160 

90

105,403

762

894,894

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

672

13,253

150

1,808

9

1,540

77 
 

674 

712 
 

198,597 

1,454

46,033

3,074

261,905

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

915

3,321

568

9,130

15

569

33 
 

315 

585 
 

48,823 

471

13,908

2,587

76,066

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

486

8,461

  

  

66

1,374

30 
 

527 

10,273 
 

141,511 

546

46,109

11,401

197,982

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

282

14,199

  

  

103

344,324

76 
 

67,525 

34,821 
 

832,777 

895

162,058

36,177

1,420,883

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,917

187,364

2,371

2,019,510

326

492,807

424 
 

82,617 

56,113 
 

2,751,308 

7,395

2,530,405

70,546

8,064,011
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 65,962 

Ten Year Average Acres 5,908,532 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

5

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

5

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

64 

  
 

  

  

  

1

64

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

150

0

150

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

440

1

440

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

50

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

0

2

50

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1 
 

60 

  

  

1

60

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

2

7

2

7

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

1

50

1

5

1 
 

64 

1 
 

60 

4

597

8

776



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4 
 

20,650 

  

  

4

20,650

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

25

9,765

62

19,168

29

5,760

3 
 

98 

  
 

  

371

32,668

490

67,459

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

175

8

19,979

9 
 

14 

41 
 

4,664 

194

11,412

255

36,244

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

180

10

3,011

11 
 

514 

6 
 

77 

90

9,512

121

13,294

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

438

20

2,834

83

19,882

8 
 

459 

54 
 

1,825 

227

24,926

394

50,364

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5

2,164

22

7,351

7

2,302

3 
 

427 

14 
 

9,249 

59

16,958

110

38,451

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

9

4,069

5

1,415

5 
 

3,507 

  
 

  

1

166

20

9,157

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

55

9,565

68

17,518

11

2,876

20 
 

4,530 

  
 

  

1,072

54,336

1,226

88,825

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

40

4,556

38

16,274

99

23,874

12 
 

3,759 

32 
 

3,807 

106

34,975

327

87,245

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

45

15,836

  

  

327

48,510

36 
 

4,241 

1,510 
 

94,805 

142

35,570

2,060

198,962

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

21

18,148

  

  

310

125,793

71 
 

62,769 

14,925 
 

949,600 

899

883,969

16,226

2,040,279

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

193

60,472

226

67,569

889

253,402

178 
 

80,318 

16,586 
 

1,084,677 

3,161

1,104,492

21,233

2,650,930
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

22

39,045

18

57,943

15 
 

29,188 

3

542

  

  

58

126,718

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

452

3

452

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

1 

1

1

4

12

8

14

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

20 
 

454 

  

  

6

92

26

546

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

74

86,341

75

86,342

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4 
 

21 

0

75

47

139,487

51

139,583

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

6

3,531

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

6

3,531

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

10

  

  

5 
 

4,772 

1

149

37

29,282

44

34,213

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

11

387

  

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

8

69

21

456

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

1

2

1

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

16 
 

2,228 

  

  

3

3,888

19

6,116

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

40

42,973

18

57,943

66 
 

36,665 

5

767

184

259,624

313

397,972

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

 



 
 

Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY 

HECTARES 
YESTERDAY 

FIRES 
YEAR-to-DATE 

HECTARES 
 YEAR-to-DATE  

 British Columbia 1,550 28,771
 Yukon Territory 101 45,460
 Alberta 1,210 103,166
 Northwest Territory 184 455,693
 Saskatchewan 366 212,865
 Manitoba 372 206,928
 Ontario 1,082 40,606
 Quebec 886 343,370
 Newfoundland 82 11,267
 New Brunswick 286 446
 Nova Scotia 395 692
 Prince Edward Island 6 18
 National Parks 76 222,138
Total 6,596 1,671,420

 
*** Table updated weekly (Thursday). *** 

 
 
 
 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  


