### National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, September 19, 2007 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 3

#### **National Fire Activity**

Initial attack activity:	Light (111 new fires)
New large fires:	2 (*)
Large fires contained:	1
Uncontained large fires:	12
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	1
Type 1 IMTs committed:	2
Type 2 IMTs committed:	4
Fire Use Teams committed:	0
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU	J or confine/contain incidents. **

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:	18
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	2
Type 1 IMTs committed:	2

**Butler 2**, San Bernardino NF. Unified command between IMT 1 (Opliger), CAL FIRE and San Bernardino County. Eight miles northeast of Running Springs, CA. Timber, brush and grass. Minimal fire behavior. Communities threatened. Evacuations and road closures in effect.

**Angel**, Monte Vista Unit, CAL FIRE. CAL FIRE IMT 1 (Windsor). Twelve miles east of Julian, CA. Bug-killed timber and brush. Minimal fire behavior. Road closures in effect.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Butler 2	CA	BDF	14,039	0	86	9/20	2,346	-159	61	164	17	3	5.9M	FS
Angel	CA	MVU	850	0	95	9/19	1,225	-260	36	62	2	24	2.9M	ST

#### Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 3)

New fires:	6
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	2
NIMOs committed:	1
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2

**Cascade Complex**, Boise NF. Transfer of command from IMT 2 (Whalen) to IMT 2 (Suwyn) today. Twenty-seven miles east of Cascade, ID. Timber. Smoldering and surface burning. Structures, power lines, cultural sites and historical cabins threatened. Area and road closures in effect. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.

**East Zone Complex** (4 fires), Payette NF. NIMO (Gelobter). Twenty-five miles northeast of McCall, ID. Timber. Minimal fire behavior. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Cascade Complex	ID	BOF	302,376	2,444	28	UNK	723	-133	15	32	10	5	51.5M	FS
East Zone Complex	ID	PAF	300,022	6,309	NR	9/30	427	-76	7	13	6	13	31.9M	FS
Krassel Complex – WFU	ID	PAF	86,240	340	N/A	N/A	24	-2	1	0	1	0	2.8M	FS
Big Creek – WFU	UT	WCF	1,050	-50	N/A	N/A	14	5	1	0	0	0	37K	FS
* Brush Canyon	ID	IFD	390		100		50		2	2	0	0	NR	BLM

WCF – Wasatch-Cache NF IFD – Idaho Falls District, BLM

#### Northern Rockies Area (PL 3)

New fires:	14
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	7
Type 2 IMTs committed:	2

Mann, Fort Berthold Agency, BIA. Eight miles west of New Town, ND. Timber and grass. Smoldering.

**Rattlesnake**, Nez Perce NF. IMT 2 (Grant). Twenty-five miles south of Elk City, ID. Timber and grass. Minimal fire behavior. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.

**Jocko Lakes**, Flathead Agency, BIA. IMT 2 (McNitt). Twenty-six miles northeast of Missoula, MT. Timber with dead and down lodgepole pine. Creeping and smoldering.

**Fool Creek**, Lewis and Clark NF. Thirty miles northwest of Choteau, MT. Timber and snags. Creeping and smoldering. Last report unless new information is received.

**Ahorn**, Lewis and Clark NF. Thirty miles west of Augusta, MT. Timber. Creeping and smoldering. Last report unless new information is received.

**Conger Creek**, Lolo NF. Twenty miles north of Ovando, MT. Timber. Minimal fire behavior. Area closures in effect.

**Corporal**, Flathead NF. Forty-seven miles southeast of Kalispell, MT. Timber. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Mann	ND	FBA	750		99	9/19	28		0	11	0	1	NR	BIA
Rattlesnake	ID	NPF	102,000	0	25	10/1	127	16	2	4	0	8	17.3M	FS

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Jocko Lakes	МТ	FHA	36,388	0	95	10/1	176	-11	2	8	0	8	29.3M	BIA
Fool Creek	МТ	LCF	60,038	0	40	UNK	57	-12	1	5	0	7	5.9M	FS
Ahorn	МТ	LCF	52,505	0	20	UNK	74	-18	0	3	2	0	17.0M	FS
Conger Creek	МТ	LNF	25,117	117	0	UNK	12	0	0	0	0	0	841K	FS
Corporal	МТ	FNF	15,553		0	10/15	6		0	0	0	0	1.4M	FS

## Northwest Area (PL 3)

New fires:	4
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

**Domke Lake Complex**, Okanogan/Wenatchee NF. Thirty-six miles northwest of Chelan, WA. Timber with dead and down fuels. No new information.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Domke Lake Complex	WA	OWF	12,150		35	UNK	67		2	2	2	1	11.5M	FS

### Western Great Basin Area (PL 2)

New fires:	0
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Sheep Creek – WFU	NV	ELD	2,500	500	N/A	N/A	80	6	2	8	1	0	NR	BLM

ELD – Ely Field Office, BLM

**Predictive Services Discussion:** An upper low dropping southward through California today will bring windy weather to portions of southern California and the Great Basin. Showers are expected over northern California, western Nevada, Oregon, Idaho and Montana.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp\_sixminutes.php

# Fires And Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	1					3	4
	ACRES	1					0	1
Northern California	FIRES	_				9	4	13
	ACRES					1	2	3
Southern California	FIRES	_				17	1	18
	ACRES					0	<u>.</u>	0
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1				9	4	14
	ACRES	750				422	0	1,172
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	_	2			2	2	6
	ACRES		3			13	6,310	6,326
Western Great Basin	FIRES	_						0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	_	1			1		2
	ACRES		1			1		2
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	7	2			2	1	12
-	ACRES	1	5			0		6
Eastern Area	FIRES	_				14		14
	ACRES					7		7
Southern Area	FIRES	_				28		28
	ACRES					63		63
TOTAL	FIRES	9	5	0	0	82	15	111
	ACRES	752	9	0	0	507	6,312	7,580

## Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	3	30	38	18	351	7	447
	ACRES	3	2,447	61,359	696	404,672	2	469,179
Northwest	FIRES	296	271	47	38	1,823	1,001	3,476
NorthWest	ACRES	59,740	260,825	82,508	327	153,548	224,823	781,771
Northern California	FIRES	191	44	5	32	2,075	647	2,994
	ACRES	214	532	105	33	80,207	123,994	205,085
Southern California	FIRES	61	132	15	33	3,414	626	4,281
	ACRES	2,476	9,773	36	2,443	22,587	308,435	345,750
Northern Rockies	FIRES	958	83	17	14	1,033	966	3,071
	ACRES	60,885	61,215	945	2,536	324,922	556,811	1,007,314
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	50	655	4	48	827	692	2,276
	ACRES	24,752	1,108,896	9	7,192	319,504	942,829	2,403,182
Western Great Basin	FIRES	3	438	7	25	199	90	762
	ACRES	60	564,884	38	349	224,160	105,403	894,894
Southwest	FIRES	672	150	9	77	712	1,454	3,074
	ACRES	13,253	1,808	1,540	674	198,597	46,033	261,905
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	915	568	15	33	585	471	2,587
•	ACRES	3,321	9,130	569	315	48,823	13,908	76,066
Eastern Area	FIRES	486		66	30	10,273	546	11,401
	ACRES	8,461		1,374	527	141,511	46,109	197,982
Southern Area	FIRES	282		103	76	34,821	895	36,177
	ACRES	14,199		344,324	67,525	832,777	162,058	1,420,883
TOTAL	FIRES	3,917	2,371	326	424	56,113	7,395	70,546
	ACRES	187,364	2,019,510	492,807	82,617	2,751,308	2,530,405	8,064,011

Ten Year Average Fires	65,962
Ten Year Average Acres	5,908,532

\*\*\* Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES				-			0
	FIRES		<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>			0
Northern California				I				I
	ACRES			5				5
Southern California	FIRES				1			1
	ACRES				64			64
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES						0	0
Western Great Basin	ACRES						150	150
Couthwast	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES		-	-			440	440
Deeley Meyntein	FIRES		1				1	2
Rocky Mountain	ACRES		50				0	50
	FIRES					1		1
Eastern Area	ACRES					60		60
Osuthern Area	FIRES					1	2	2
Southern Area	ACRES						7	7
τοται	FIRES	0	1	1	1	1	4	8
TOTAL	ACRES	0	50	5	64	60	597	776

# Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					4		4
Alaska	ACRES	_				20,650		20,650
	FIRES	25	62	29	3		371	490
Northwest	ACRES	9,765	19,168	5,760	98		32,668	67,459
Northern California	FIRES		3	8	9	41	194	255
Northern California	ACRES		175	19,979	14	4,664	11,412	36,244
Southern California	FIRES		4	10	11	6	90	121
	ACRES		180	3,011	514	77	9,512	13,294
Northern Rockies	FIRES	2	20	83	8	54	227	394
Northern Nockies	ACRES	438	2,834	19,882	459	1,825	24,926	50,364
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	5	22	7	3	14	59	110
	ACRES	2,164	7,351	2,302	427	9,249	16,958	38,451
Western Great Basin	FIRES		9	5	5		1	20
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		4,069	1,415	3,507		166	9,157
Southwest	FIRES	55	68	11	20		1,072	1,226
Courimost	ACRES	9,565	17,518	2,876	4,530		54,336	88,825
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	40	38	99	12	32	106	327
Rooky Mountain	ACRES	4,556	16,274	23,874	3,759	3,807	34,975	87,245
Eastern Area	FIRES	45		327	36	1,510	142	2,060
Edstern Area	ACRES	15,836		48,510	4,241	94,805	35,570	198,962
Southern Area	FIRES	21		310	71	14,925	899	16,226
	ACRES	18,148		125,793	62,769	949,600	883,969	2,040,279
TOTAL	FIRES	193	226	889	178	16,586	3,161	21,233
	ACRES	60,472	67,569	253,402	80,318	1,084,677	1,104,492	2,650,930

\*\*\* Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Aleste	FIRES		22	18	15	3		58
Alaska	ACRES	_	39,045	57,943	29,188	542		126,718
Ni-ali	FIRES						3	3
Northwest	ACRES	_					452	452
Northorn Colifornia	FIRES				3	1	4	8
Northern California	ACRES				1	1	12	14
Southern California	FIRES				20		6	26
Southern California	ACRES				454		92	546
Northern Rockies	FIRES				1		74	75
Northern Rockies	ACRES				1		86,341	86,342
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				4	0	47	51
	ACRES				21	75	139,487	139,583
Western Great Basin	FIRES		6					6
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		3,531					3,531
Southwest	FIRES		1		5	1	37	44
Southwest	ACRES		10		4,772	149	29,282	34,213
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		11		2		8	21
	ACRES		387		0		69	456
Eastern Area	FIRES						2	2
Eastern Area	ACRES						1	1
Southern Area	FIRES				16		3	19
	ACRES				2,228		3,888	6,116
TOTAL	FIRES	0	40	18	66	5	184	313
IUIAL	ACRES	0	42,973	57,943	36,665	767	259,624	397,972

\*\*\* Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

## **Canada Fires and Hectares**

PROVINCES	FIRES YESTERDAY	HECTARES YESTERDAY	FIRES YEAR-to-DATE	HECTARES YEAR-to-DATE
British Columbia			1,550	28,771
Yukon Territory			101	45,460
Alberta			1,210	103,166
Northwest Territory			184	455,693
Saskatchewan			366	212,865
Manitoba			372	206,928
Ontario			1,082	40,606
Quebec			886	343,370
Newfoundland			82	11,267
New Brunswick			286	446
Nova Scotia			395	692
Prince Edward Island			6	18
National Parks			76	222,138
Total			6,596	1,671,420

\*\*\* Table updated weekly (Thursday). \*\*\*

\*\*\* National Interagency Coordination Center \*\*\*